Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) / -6 -0 3 F	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM U.S. Patent and Trademark
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 10260	01983_ 🔻 🕌
Tab settings -> -> ->	
<del></del>	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Robert Brady Richard Herbst	Name: Role Associates LLC
Dale Walker	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XN	lo
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 6960 Professiona
Other	Parkway East, Suite 200
	City: Sarasota State: FL Zip: 3424
Execution Date: 11.03.2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
A. Patent Application No.(s)	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)s attached? Yes X No
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s)s attached? Yes X No
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s)s attached? Yes X No
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Charles J. Prescott, P.A.	B. Patent No.(s)  s attached? Yes X No  6. Total number of applications and patents involve  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s)  s attached? Yes X No  6. Total number of applications and patents involve  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40  Enclosed
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Charles J. Prescott, P.A.	B. Patent No.(s)  s attached? Yes X No  6. Total number of applications and patents involve  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Charles J. Prescott, P.A.	B. Patent No.(s)  s attached? Yes X No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Charles J. Prescott, P.A.  Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s)  s attached? Yes X No  6. Total number of applications and patents involve  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Charles J. Prescott, P.A.  Internal Address:  Street Address: 2033 Wood Street	B. Patent No.(s)  s attached? Yes X No  6. Total number of applications and patents involve  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Charles J. Prescott, P.A.  Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s)  s attached? Yes X No  6. Total number of applications and patents involve  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Charles J. Prescott, P.A.  Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s)  s attached? Yes X No  6. Total number of applications and patents involve  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Charles J. Prescott, P.A.  Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s)  s attached? Yes X No  6. Total number of applications and patents involve  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Charles J. Prescott, P.A.  Internal Address:  Street Address:  Suite 115  City: Sarasota State FL zip: 34237	B. Patent No.(s)  s attached? Yes X No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

04 FC:8021

40.00 OP

**PATENT REEL: 014686 FRAME: 0316** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Richard Herbst, Robert Brady and Dale Walker are the co-inventors of an invention related to Non-Metallic Hand Pliers with Wire Cutter and are applying for Letters Patent herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, we have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto Role Associates, LLC, a Florida limited liability corporation, having an address of 6960 Professional Parkway East, Suite 200, Sarasota, Florida 34240, and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application, and in and to any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of said application, and in and to any and all letters patent and reissues and extensions thereof of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for letters patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise) which have been or may be granted on any of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by us had this assignment and transfer not been made.

We do further agree to execute and deliver without further consideration any further application, assignments and documents, and to perform such other acts as we lawfully may that may be deemed necessary by Role Associates, LLC, its successors and assigns, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain letters patent in any and all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names on the day and year set

forth below.

Date: ///3

Date: 11.03.05

Date: 11.03.03

RECORDED: 11/06/2003

Richard Merost, co-invento

Robert Brady, co-inventor

Dale Walker, co-inventor